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1.Read the instructions before using the lamp. Only let people who have read the instructions 
work with it. 
2.Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the product. 
3.Before use, ensure device and accessories are not damaged. Carefully remove all parts from 
the box and remove all plastic coverings. Check cord and plug for damage. 
4.Do not use the product for purposes other than its intended use. Do not disassemble or 
attempt to repair the product. There is a danger of electric shock and this will void any warranty.

1. Ensure the lamp is unplugged from any electrical power source.
2. Unscrew the screws from the base and remove the base.
3. Unscrew the existing bulb.
4. Ensure replacement bulb is E27 LED and compatible with current AC Voltage (220V-240V).
5. Screw in replacement bulb and re-affix the base with screws.
6. Insert plug into mains socket and switch on. Bulb should turn on.

1. Before use, ensure device and accessories are not damaged. Check cord and plug for 
damage.
2. If any signs of damage, do not use the device.
3. Do not walk on the cable, or place heavy objects on the cable.
4. Firmly grasp the plug to remove the plug. Do not pull on the cable to remove the plug.
5. If the power cord or plug becomes frayed or appears damage, do not use the lamp.
6. Do not use the lamp outdoors when it is raining and avoid being soaked with water due 
to the risk of electric shock.
7. When cleaning/ maintaining the product, unplug the product and use dry cloth only
8. When replacing bulb, ensure device is unplugged to prevent electric shock.

Replacing The Bulb

Care And Maintenance

Warning

220-240V
50-60Hz

EN

ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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Product Instructions

How to use the Lamp

Declare, that the following equipment：

This powered E27 LED bar table is perfect for your home, event, wedding or party.

1. The lamp is already fitted with the table and is ready to use out of the box.
2. Inspect for damage of cord and plug.
3. Insert plug into the mains socket and switch on. The lamp will turn on.
4. If color changing table - remove tab from remote and use to control colors.

Product name LED furniture

Decoration light product

Material: PE shell +ABS Input power:220V-240V(bulb should be
compatible with this)

Product type

Lamp
specifications

Package contents
1. LED lamp with cable and main plug
2. E27 LED bulb (already installed)
3. Remote control (only for RGB light type)

1 2 3

Single color type has a switch on cable
RGB light type has a remote
Remote Control Instructions
1.Brightness Increase
2.Brightness Decrease
3.Switch OFF
4.Switch ON
5.Color Selection- static color
6.Flash-colors keep alternating automatically.
7.Strobe flash of 16 colors like disco lights.
8.Fade-light fade in and out of 16 colors automatically
9.Smooth- colors changing in a slow motion

Manufacturer 
of Battery Liyuan Battery Technology (ShenZhen) Co.,Ltd
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Warranty
Warranty is only valid in so far as the equipment has been used and maintained correctly and has 
not been tampered with. Furthermore, the system must not be exposed to violent treatment. In the 
event of this, the warranty will be ineffective/invalid.

Waste disposal

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other 
household wastes. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human 
health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device. please use 
the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was
purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling

Contact person
tectake Ltd
18 Soho Square
London W1D 3QL
United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 203 488 4565
www. tectake.co.uk
mail@tectake.co.uk
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1.Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung, bevor die Lampe benutzen. Lassen Sie nur Personen, die 
die Anleitung gelesen haben mit der Lampe arbeiten. 
2.Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Produkt spielen. 
3.Stellen Sie vor Gebrauch sicher, dass das Gerät und das Zubehör nicht beschädigt sind. 
Nehmen Sie vorsichtig alle Teile aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie alle Plastikabdeckungen. 
Überprüfen Sie Netzstecker und Kabel auf Beschädigungen. 
4.Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als die dafür vorgesehenen. Zerlegen Sie 
das Produkt nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es zu reparieren. Es besteht die Gefahr eines 
Stromschlags und dies führt zum Erlöschen jeglicher Garantie.

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lampe von der Stromversorgung getrennt ist.
2. Lösen Sie die Schrauben vom Sockel und entfernen Sie den Sockel.
3. Schrauben Sie die vorhandene Glühbirne ab.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ersatzbirne eine E27 LED und kompatibel mit der aktuellen 
Spannung ist (220V-240V).
5. Ersatzbirne einschrauben und Sockel wieder festschrauben.
6. Stecker in die Steckdose stecken und einschalten. Die Glühbirne sollte leuchten.

1. Stellen Sie vor dem Gebrauch sicher, dass Gerät und Zubehör nicht beschädigt sind. Überprüfen 
Sie das Kabel und den Stecker auf Beschädigungen.
2. Wenn Anzeichen von Beschädigungen vorliegen, benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht.
3. Laufen Sie nicht über das Kabel und stellen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände darauf.
4. Greifen Sie den Stecker, um ihn zu entfernen. Ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel, um den Stecker zu 
entfernen.
5. Wenn das Kabel ausgefranst ist, oder der Netzstecker beschädigt, verwenden Sie die Lampe 
nicht.
6. Benutzen Sie die Lampe nicht im Freien, wenn es regnet, und vermeiden Sie, sie mit Wasser 
zu durchnässen, da die Gefahr eines Stromschlags besteht.
7. Ziehen Sie zum Reinigen des Produkts den Netzstecker und verwenden Sie nur ein trockenes 
Tuch.
8. Stellen Sie beim Wechseln der Birne sicher, dass das Gerät vom Stromnetz getrennt ist, um 
einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden.

Die Glühbirne ersetzen

Pflege und Wartung

220-240V
50-60Hz

Warnung

DE

ORIGINAL BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf
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Produktanweisungen
Erklärt, dass das folgende Gerät：

Produktname LED Mobiliar

Dekorationslichtprodukt

Material: PE-Hülle + ABS Eingangsleistung:220V-240V
 (Glühbirne sollte damit kompatibel sein)

Produkttyp

Lampen-
spezifikationen

Hersteller der 
Batterie Liyuan Battery Technology (ShenZhen) Co.,Ltd

Dieser E27 LED-Tisch ist perfekt für Ihr Zuhause, Ihre Veranstaltung, Hochzeit oder Party.

Verpackungsinhalt

Wie Sie die Lampe verwenden

1. LED-Lampe mit Kabel und Stecker
2. E27 LED-Glühbirne (bereits montiert)
3. Fernbedienung (nur für RGB Lichttyp)

1. Die Lampe ist bereits vormontiert und sofort einsatzbereit.
2. Überprüfen Sie Kabel und Stecker auf Beschädigungen.
3. Stecker in die Steckdose stecken und einschalten. Die Lampe geht an.
4. Bei der Farbwechselvariante: Entfernen Sie die Lasche von der Fernbedienung und   
verwenden Sie sie zur Steuerung der Farben.

Die Einfarbenvariante verfügt über einen Schalter am Kabel
Der RGB (Farbwechsel) Variante hat eine Fernbedienung

Anleitung Fernbedienung
1. Helligkeit erhöhen
2. Helligkeit reduzieren
3. Ausschalter (OFF)
4. Anschalter (ON)
5. Farbauswahl- statische Farbe
6. Farben wechseln automatisch.
7. Stroboskopblitz in 16 Farben, wie Discolichter.
8. Fade-licht lässt automatisch 16 Farben auf und abklingen
9. Ruhige Farben, die sich in slow motion/Zeitlupe ändern.

1 2 3
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Garantie
Die Garantie gilt nur, sofern das Produkt ordnungsgemäß verwendet und gewartet und nicht manipuliert 
wurde. Darüber hinaus darf das Produkt keiner gewaltsamen Behandlung ausgesetzt werden. In diesem 
Fall erlischt die Garantie.

Diese Kennzeichnung zeigt an, dass dieses Gerät nicht mit sonstigem Hausmüll
zusammen entsorgt werden darf.Um mögliche Umweltschäden oder
Gesundheitsschäden durch unkontrollierte Müllentsorgung zu vermeiden,
müssen Sie das Gerät ordentlich entsorgen und das Material
wiederverwenden.Greifen Sie bitte auf die Rücknahme-und
Abfallsammlungssysteme zurück oder kontaktieren Sie den Anbieter, bei dem
das Produkt erworben wurde.Dieser kann das Produkt für eine
umweltgerechte Entsorgung engegennehmen.

Abfallentsorgung

Ansprechpartner
tectake GmbH
Tauberweg 41
97999 Igersheim
Telefon: +49 7931 991 920
www.tectake.de
E-Mail: verkauf@tectake.de
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FR

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINAL
À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

1. Lisez attentivement le mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser la lampe. Ne laissez utiliser la lampe que par 
des personnes ayant lu le mode d’emploi. 
2. Les enfants doivent être surveillés afin de s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec le produit. 
3. Avant toute utilisation, assurez-vous que l’appareil et ses accessoires ne sont pas endommagés. 
Retirez avec précaution tous les éléments de l’emballage et enlevez tous les caches en plastique. 
Vérifiez que la fiche d’alimentation et le câble ne sont pas endommagés. 
4. N’utilisez pas le produit à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu. Ne démontez 
pas le produit et n’essayez pas de le réparer. Cela peut provoquer un risque de choc électrique et 
entraîne l’annulation de toute garantie.

1. Assurez-vous que la lampe est débranchée de toute source d'alimentation électrique.
2. Dévissez les vis de la base et retirez la base.
3. Dévissez l'ampoule existante.
4. Assurez-vous que l'ampoule de remplacement est une LED E27 et qu'elle est compatible avec la 
tension actuelle（220V-240V）
5. Vissez l'ampoule de remplacement et refixez la base à l'aide des vis.
6. Insérez la fiche dans la prise de courant et allumez. L'ampoule doit s'allumer.

1. Avant l'utilisation, assurez-vous que l'appareil et les accessoires ne sont pas endommagés. 
Vérifiez que le cordon et la fiche ne sont pas endommagés.
2. En cas de signe de détérioration, n'utilisez pas l'appareil.
3. Ne marchez pas sur le câble et ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le câble.
4. Saisissez fermement la fiche pour la retirer. Ne tirez pas sur le câble pour retirer la fiche.
5. Si le cordon d'alimentation ou la fiche s'effilochent ou semblent endommagés, n'utilisez pas la 
lampe.
6. N'utilisez pas la lampe à l'extérieur lorsqu'il pleut et évitez de la tremper dans l'eau en raison 
du risque de choc électrique.
7. Lors du nettoyage/de l'entretien du produit, débranchez-le et utilisez uniquement un chiffon sec. 
8. Lorsque vous remplacez l'ampoule, assurez-vous que l'appareil est débranché afin d'éviter tout
risque de choc électrique.

Remplacer l’ampoule

Entretien et maintenance

220-240V
50-60Hz

Avertissement
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Caractéristiques du produit
Declare, que l’appareil suivant ：

Cette table LED E27 est parfaite pour votre maison, votre événement, votre mariage ou votre fête.

Nom du produit Meuble LED

Article d’éclairage décoratif

Matériau : coque PE+ABS Tension d'entrée : 220V-240V 
(l'ampoule doit être compatible avec celle-ci)

Type de produit

Spécifications

Fabricant de batterie Liyuan Battery Technology (ShenZhen) Co.,Ltd

Contenu de la livraison

Comment utiliser la lampe

1. Lampe LED avec câble et prise
2. Ampoule LED E27 (déjà montée)
3. Télécommande (pour version RGB uniquement) 

1. La lampe est livrée pré-assemblée et prête à l'emploi.
2. Vérifiez que le câble et la fiche ne sont pas endommagés.
3. Branchez la fiche dans la prise de courant et allumez. La lampe s'allume.
4. Pour la version avec changement de couleur : retirez la languette de la télécommande et 
utilisez-la pour contrôler les couleurs.

Version monochrome avec interrupteur sur le câble.
Version RGB avec télécommande.

Instructions de la télécommande
1. Augmenter la luminosité
2. Diminuer la luminosité
3. Bouton d'arrêt (OFF)
4. Bouton de mise en marche (ON)
5. Sélection de couleur - couleur statique
6. Changement automatique des couleurs.
7. Flash stroboscopique en 16 couleurs, comme les lumières de discothèque.
8. Lumière en fondu : fait apparaître et disparaître automatiquement 16 couleurs.
9. Couleurs calmes qui changent en slow motion / ralenti.

1 2 3
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Garantie
La garantie n’est valable que si l’équipement a été utilisé et entretenu correctement et n’a pas été modifié. 
En outre, le système ne doit pas être exposé à des manipulations violentes. Le cas échéant, la garantie 
est caduque.

Élimination des déchets

Ce signe indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les déchets
ménagers. Pour éviter tout effet négatif sur l'environnement ou la santé lié à
une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-le de façon responsable
pour promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Utilisez
les systèmes de collecte et reprise ou contactez le revendeur vous ayant vendu
le dispositif pour renvoyer votre appareil usé. Ceux-ci peuvent procéder au
recyclage du produit en toute sécurité.

Personne de contact
Made4Home SAS
137 av. Gustave Eiffel
ZI Rognac Nord
13340 Rognac (France)
téléphone au: +33 4 42 81 81 80
www.tectake.fr
E-Mail: contact@tectake.fr
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ES

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ORIGINAL
CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

1.Lea las instrucciones antes de utilizar la lámpara. Sólo deje trabajar con ella a personas que 
hayan leído las instrucciones. 
2.Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no juegan con el producto. 
3.Antes de hacer uso del producto, asegúrese de que el aparato y los accesorios no están 
dañados. Retire cuidadosamente todas las piezas de la caja y retire también todas las 
cubiertas de plástico. Revise que el cable y el enchufe no estén dañados. 
4.No utilice el producto para fines distintos de los previstos. No desmonte ni intente reparar 
el producto. Existe peligro de descarga eléctrica y esto anulará la garantía.

1.  Asegúrese de que la lámpara está desenchufada de cualquier fuente de alimentación eléctrica.
2. Desenrosque los tornillos de la base y retírela.
3. Desenrosque la bombilla.
4.  Asegúrese de que la bombilla de repuesto es LED E27 y compatible con el voltaje de 
CA actual（220V-240V).
5. Enrosque la bombilla nueva y vuelva a fijar la base con los tornillos.
6. Enchufe el producto a la toma de corriente y enciéndalo. La bombilla debe encenderse.

1. Antes de utilizar el producto, asegúrese de que el aparato y los accesorios no estén dañados. 
Compruebe que el cable y el enchufe no estén dañados.
2. Si observa signos de daño o deterioro, no utilice el aparato.
3.  No pise el cable ni coloque objetos pesados sobre él.
4. Sujete firmemente el enchufe para extraerlo. No tire del cable para desenchufar la cubitera.
5. Si el cable de alimentación o el enchufe están raídos o parecen dañados, no utilice la lámpara.
El producto es sólo para uso en interiores. 
6. No utilice la lámpara al aire libre cuando esté lloviendo y evite que se moje con agua debido 
al riesgo de descarga eléctrica.
7. Cuando limpie o realice el mantenimiento del producto, desenchúfelo y utilice únicamente un 
paño seco
8. Cuando cambie la bombilla, asegúrese de que el aparato está desenchufado para evitar 
descargas eléctricas.

Cambiar la bombilla

Cuidado y mantenimiento

220-240V
50-60Hz

Advertencia 
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Componentes

Cómo usar la lámpara

Esta cubitera de bar LED E27 eléctrica es perfecta para tu casa, para eventos, bodas o fiestas.

1. Lámpara LED con cable y enchufe principal.
2. Bombilla LED E27 (ya instalada)
3. Mando a distancia (sólo para el tipo de luz RGB)

1. La lámpara ya viene montada en la cubitera y está lista para usar nada más sacarla de la caja.
2. Revise si el cable y el enchufe están dañados.
3. Inserte el enchufe en la toma de corriente y encienda el producto. La lámpara se encenderá.
4. Si la cubitera cambia de color, retire la lengüeta del mando a distancia y utilícelo para 
controlar los colores.

La variante de un solo color tiene un interruptor en el cable.
La variante de luz RGB tiene un mando a distancia.

Instrucciones del mando a distancia:
1. Subir brillo
2. Bajar brillo
3. Interruptor OFF
4. Encender
5. Selección de color - color estático
6. Flash: los colores se alternan automáticamente.
7. Flash estroboscópico de 16 colores como las luces de discoteca.
8. Fade: la luz se desvanece dentro y fuera de los 16 colores de forma automática.
9. Smooth: colores que cambian a cámara lenta

Nombre del producto Mueble LED

Producto con luz decorativa

Material: Carcasa de PE +ABS
Potencia de entrada: 220V-240V (la bombilla debe ser compatible)

Tipo del producto

Especificaciones 
técnicas de la lámpara

1 2 3

Información del producto
Declarar los siguientes dispositivos:

Fabricante de 
la batería Liyuan Battery Technology (ShenZhen) Co.,Ltd
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Garantía
La garantía sólo es válida en la medida en que el equipo haya sido utilizado y mantenido correctamente y 
no haya sido manipulado. Además, el producto no debe exponerse a un trato violento. En caso contrario, 
la garantía perderá su validez.

Gestión de residuos
Un producto con estas caracteristicas no debe ser desechado junto con otros 
residuos domésticos. Para prevenir posibles daños sobre el medio ambiente o 
la salud debido a su eliminación descontrolada, este producto se debe reciclar 
de forma responsablepara promover un uso sostenible de los recursos. Para 
desechar el aparato usado, porfavor, escoja el posterior sistema de recogida de 
residuos o contacte con el proveedor con el que fue adquirido el producto, él 
puede recibir este producto para que se recicle de manera respetuosa con el 
medio ambiente.

Persona de contacto
Ibérica de Distribuciones online del Hogar,
SLU,
Méndez Álvaro 20,
Madrid 28045,
Teléfono: +34 912907933
www.tectake.es
correo electrónico: mail@idoh.es
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1.Leggere le istruzioni prima di utilizzare la lampada. Consentire solo a persone che hanno letto 
le istruzioni di utilizzarla. 
2.I bambini devono essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non giochino con il prodotto. 
3.Prima dell'utilizzo, assicurarsi che il dispositivo e gli accessori non siano danneggiati. Estrarre 
con attenzione tutti i pezzi dalla scatola e rimuovere tutte le coperture in plastica. Controllare il 
cavo e la spina per escludere eventuali danni. 
4.Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti. Non smontare o cercare di riparare 
il prodotto. Pericolo di scosse elettriche; la mancata osservanza annullerà qualsiasi garanzia.

1.Assicurarsi che la lampada sia scollegata da qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione.
2.Svitare la base e rimuoverla con attenzione.
3.Svitare la lampadina dalla sua presa.
4.Verificare che la lampadina di ricambio sia una LED E27 e che sia compatibile con la tensione 
AC della lampada da sostituire (220V-240V).
5.Avvitare con cura la lampadina di ricambio, assicurandosi che sia ben inserita nella sua presa, e 
riavvitare la base.
6.Inserire la spina della lampada in una presa di corrente e accendere. La nuova lampadina 
dovrebbe illuminarsi.

1. Prima dell'utilizzo, assicurarsi che il dispositivo e gli accessori non siano danneggiati. 
Controllare il cavo e la spina per verificare eventuali danni. 
2. In presenza di segni di danneggiamento, non utilizzare il dispositivo. 
3. Non calpestare il cavo e non porre oggetti pesanti su di esso. 
4. Afferrare saldamente la spina per rimuoverla. Non tirare il cavo per rimuovere la spina.
5.  Se il cavo di alimentazione o la spina si usurano o danneggiano, non utilizzare la lampada. 
6. Non utilizzare la lampada all'aperto quando piove ed evitare di bagnarla con acqua per 
evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche.
7. Durante la pulizia/manutenzione del prodotto, scollegare il prodotto dall’alimentazione, 
utilizzare solo un panno asciutto. 
8. Quando si sostituisce la lampadina, assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia scollegato onde evitare 
shock elettrico.

Sostituzione della lampadina

Cura e manutenzione

220-240V
50-60Hz

Avvertenze

IT

STRUZIONI PER L'USO ORIGINALI
Conservarle per poterle consultare all’occorrenza



14

Informazioni prodotto

Questa barra LED E27 da tavolo è perfetta per la tua casa, per eventi, matrimoni o feste.

Nome prodotto Arredo LED  

Prodotto di illuminazione decorativa

Materiale: guscio in PE + ABS, potenza di ingresso: 220V-240V 
(la lampadina deve essere compatibile con questa potenza)

Tipo prodotto

Specifiche lampada

Produttore della 
batteria Liyuan Battery Technology (ShenZhen) Co.,Ltd

Dichiarare che le seguenti attrezzature:

Contenuto della confezione: 

Come usare la lampada

1. Lampada a LED con cavo e spina 
2. Lampadina a LED E27 (già installata)
3. Telecomando (solo per il tipo con luce RGB)

1.La lampada è già munita di base ed è pronta per l'utilizzo.
2.Ispezionare il cavo e la spina per riscontrare eventuali danni.
3.Inserire la spina nella presa di corrente e accendere la lampadina. La lampada si accenderà.
4.Se la base cambia colore, rimuovere la linguetta dal telecomando e usarlo per controllare 
i colori.

Il tipo di lampada a colore singolo ha un interruttore sul cavo. 
Il tipo di lampada a luce RGB ha un telecomando.

Istruzioni telecomando
1. Aumento della luminosità
2. Diminuzione della luminosità
3. Spegnimento
4. Accensione
5. Selezione del colore - colore statico
6. Lampeggiamento: i colori cambiano automaticamente in alternanza.
7. Flash stroboscopico di 16 colori come luci da discoteca.
8. Dissolvenza - i colori si dissolvono e si alternano automaticamente tra 16 colori.
9. Transizione - i colori cambiano lentamente in un movimento fluido.

1 2 3
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Garanzia
La garanzia è valida solo se il prodotto è stato utilizzato e mantenuto correttamente, e non è stato 
manomesso. Inoltre, il prodotto non deve subire colpi violenti. La mancanza di queste condizioni 
annullerà la garanzia.

Smaltimento dei rifiuti

Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri 
rifiuti domestici. Per prevenire possibili danni all' ambiente o alla salute umana 
causati da uno smaltimento incontrollato, riciclarlo responsabilmente per 
promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Per conferire il prodotto 
usato avvalersi dei sistemi di conferimento e di raccolta o contattare il rivenditore 
dal quale il prodotto è stato acquistato.lI rivenditore può conferire questo 
prodotto per un riciclo sicuro per l'ambiente

Persona di contatto
tenulodi S.r.l.
Via Manzano 70
33040 Premariacco (UD)
Numero di telefono: +39 0471 1800175
www.tectake.it
E-Mail: mail@tectake.it


